

“Smeraldo” gift box

‘Colomba’ – Chocolate Easter cake:

- Weight: 1 kg.
- Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, **butter** (pasteurized **milk**, lactic ferments), cocoa icing (sugar, sweet **almond** meal, peeled, water, sunflower oil, potato starch, **egg** white powder, cocoa powder), **hazelnut** specialities and cocoa (10%) (sugar, **hazelnuts**, cocoa beans, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, natural vanilla extract), sugar, pasteurized **egg** yolk, dark chocolate (8%) (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin), water, sugar grains, Acacia honey, candied orange (orange peel, sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, acidifying agent: E330), salt, sourdough (**wheat** flour, water), roasted and crushed cocoa beans (1%), skimmed **milk** powder, **barley** malt [malt extract (**barley** malt, water), common **wheat** malt flour]. **May contain peanuts, other nuts, celery, mustard, sesame seeds, lupins.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per 100 g: Energy value 1770kJ/424kcal; Fat 23,8g of which: saturated fatty acids 11,8g; Carbohydrates 46,2g of which: sugars 30g; Protein 6,1g; Salt 0,1g.

White and caramel Chocolate and Hazelnut “Mini Eggs”:

- Weight: 325 gr.
- Ingredients: white chocolate and caramel (89%) (cocoa min. 30%) (cocoa butter, sugar, whole **milk** powder, **milk** sugar, whey powder, skimmed **milk** powder, caramelized sugar, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla aroma), **Nocciola** Piemonte IGP (11%). **This product gluten, eggs, peanuts, other nuts, sesame seeds.**
- Average nutritional values per 100g of product: Energy 2410kJ/579kcal; Fat 40g of which: saturated fatty acids 20g; Carbohydrates 46g of which: sugars 45g; Protein 9g; Salt 0,5g.

Bisco Rabbit:

- Weight: 192g.
- Ingredients: **Almond** shortbread
[soft **wheat** flour, **butter** (pasteurized **milk**, **milk** enzymes), sugar, peeled sweet **almond** flour, pasteurized **egg** yolk, lemon peel, salt, vanilla (vanilla seeds, vanilla extract)], white coating sugar paste (sugar; **wheat** glucose syrup; water; palm kernel oil; thickener: E413; palm oil; humectant: E422, rapeseed oil, sunflower oil, castor oil; acidifier: E330; vanillin), gianduja filling [**milk** chocolate coating (cocoa min. 46%) (sugar;

cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; cocoa paste; emulsifier: **soy** lecithin; ground vanilla pods; natural vanilla flavour), toasted IGP Piedmont **hazelnut** paste], colored coating sugar pastes (sugar; glucose syrup; cocoa butter; corn starch; stabiliser: E422; sunflower oil; thickener: E466; flavouring; preservative: E202; acidifier: E330; colours: E122*, E129*, E102*, E133, E151), crystallised invert sugar syrup, **hazelnut** spread {caramelised **hazelnut** nibs [IGP Piedmont **hazelnut** nibs, icing syrup (water, sugar, glucose syrup)], skimmed **milk** powder, bitter cocoa powder, concentrated **butter**, salt, vanilla (vanilla seeds, vanilla extract)}, pink royal icing {icing [pasteurised **egg** white, icing sugar (sugar, corn starch)], pink colouring gel (glucose syrup; water; sugar; thickener: E406; humectant: E422; acidity regulator: E330; preservative: E202; food colour: E122*)}, black royal icing { icing [pasteurised **egg** white, icing sugar (sugar, corn starch)], black colouring gel (glucose syrup; water; sugar; food colour: E102*, E122*, E110*, E133, E151; thickener: E406; humectant: E422; acidity regulator: E330; preservative: E202)}, yellow royal icing { icing [pasteurised **egg** white, icing sugar (sugar, corn starch)], yellow colouring gel (glucose syrup; water; sugar; thickener: E406; humectant: E422; acidity regulator: E330; preservative: E202, food colour: E102*)}. **This product may contain peanuts, other nuts, celery, mustard, sesame seeds, lupine, sulphur dioxide and sulphites. *May adversely affect children's attention and activity.**

- Nutrition facts: Energy 1631 kJ/390 kcal, Fats 21,7g (of which saturates 10,5g), Carbohydrates 41,7g (of which sugars 15,7g), Fibre 2g, Protein 7g, Salt 0,1g.

Hazelnut spread:

- Weight: 200 gr.
- Ingredients: **Hazelnut** paste 'IGP Piedmont **Hazelnut** ' 50%, cane sugar, anhydrous **butter**, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavour. **This product may contain traces of other nuts, sesame, soy.** Store in a cool, dry place, away from humidity and heat sources.
- Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 2398kJ/576kcal, Fats 40 g (of which saturates 8 g), Carbohydrates 44 g (of which sugars 40 g), Protein 10 g, Salt 0,08 g.

Moscato d'Asti Ca' du Sindic Azienda Agricola Sergio Grimaldi:

- Weight: 0,75 l.
- Allergens: Contains **sulphites**
- Category: dessert wine/passito
- Country of production: Piedmont, Italy
- Denomination: Moscato d'Asti DOCG
- Grapes: 100% white Moscato